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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

The High Court of the Republic of South Africa
Gauteng Division
Chambers of Madam Justice TEFFO J
Office NO: 3.9
Telephone number: 012 492 6729

Email Address: NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

19 September 2024
To: All Bar Councils and All Attorneys Associations

UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE TEFFO J FOR 23 - 27
SEPTEMBER 2024

1. The above stated matter bears reference.
The proceedings will be held in open court.

3. Counsel for each matter is required to furnish the court with one (1) hard copy
of the draft order indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, must be filled
on caselines.

4. The draft order will remain with the court for stamping, signing and uploading
on caselines.

5. All documents must be uploaded on caselines.

6. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on
which the application is on the roll, must be filed on caselines failing which the
matter will probably not be heard.

7. All pleadings and documents must be filed by no later than 9h00, on the day
prior to the hearing date.

8. It is the responsibility of the applicant’s attorney to ensure that the matter is
TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto caselines and that the


mailto:NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

Judge and her clerk will have access to the matter to enable the Judge to read
the papers. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.
9. Afailure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck off

the roll.

Kind Regards

NELISIWE MADONSELA
JUDGE TEFFO'S SECRETARY



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 SEPTEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. ALBARAKA BANKLTD

2. ALBARAKA BANK LTD

3. ELEGANT FUELLTD

4. F AHMED+2

5. SB GUARANTEE

6. SB GUARANTEE

7. P MALULEKA

8. EXPARTE: A CERASMUS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DOCMO CC+4

DOCMO CC+2

BAPEDI FUEL&OIL LTD

MOMENTUM METROPOLITAN

L SCHOLTZ+1

P N NEL

RAF

062856/23

062896/23

022912/24

028721/23

022576/22

129850/23

088924/24

070552/24



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

C&D PROPERTY LTD

CAWOOD ATTORNEYS

S KUNTARUKSA

S R SANUSI

B/C OF GLASTONBURY

B/C OF GLASTONBURY

V VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

ZEDA CAR LEASING

J B MDLALOSE

S M MOHLALA

S VAN DER MERWE

EX PARTE:T B GOOSEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SIYABUSA CARGO EQUIPMENT

K MPANDELI+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

L G MABELA

M R MABELA

DG HOME AFFAIRS

UBANK LTD

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

G KELLY

072290/24

082680/24

031813/24

128307/23

061439/24

061442/24

038228/24

080074/24

024934/22

064604/23

079547/24

082410/24



21. G SWANEPOEL VS RAF 3940/17

22. CHANGING TIDES VS M S ZWANE 055532/22
23. EX PARTE: J ) SWARTZ 061295/24
24. A'S SANGWENI+1 VS MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG 26456/20

25. CHANGING TIDES VS F H SWANEPOEL 134022/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

26. STD BANK LTD VS S N NTSHWANTI 092611/23

27. FEDGROUP LTD VS RAF 054669/24

28. A CHUSSEIN VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 060633/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 SEPTEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. ALL POWER&LAWN CC VS AMOGELO PROJECTS 065302/24
2. DAIMLER TRUCK LTD VS GUJIMA BUS SERVICES 122869/23
3. FNB BANKLTD VS M J MANGANY! 065956/23
4. GAUTENG PILING LTD VS REMBU CONSTRUCTION 108572/23
5. J&K TIMBERS LTD VS TOTALLY BOARD LTD 050032/24
6. NEDBANKLTD VS A BEUGRE 114769/23
7. NEDBANKLTD VS V H PAMIDIPATI 098569/23

8. STD BANKLTD VS L MCWABENI-PINGO 005828/24



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

FNB BANK LTD VS
M L PHUNGWAYO VS
B/C OF CHEBANE VS
B/C OF MUCKLENEUK VS
B/C OF SWELLENDAM \"

EX PARTE: M M UNGERER

EX PARTE: HH VAN NOORWYK

EX PARTE: A CROUCAMP

N J ANDERSON

MARALCO PLANT SERVICES VS

L P SENWAMADI VS

FNB BANK LTD VS

M S SEKOLE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

R FJUNGO

W J SIBANYONI

L L MPHAHLELE

VS RAF

G P BEZUIDENHOUT

MEC OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

N V MMOLEDI

10752/22

024796/23

093580/23

035122/23

045688/22

085378/24

053000/24

010628/23

071498/24

009415/22

077234/24

85133/16



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: | BARKLEY

EX PARTE: P W BOTHA

EX PARTE: A C LE ROUX+1

VS

BLUE VALLEY GOLF ESTATE VS

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

R T GASTON

G P AVANZO

A MUELELWA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M E SKOSANA

P M MAPHANGA

C M MOKHINE

S DUBE+1

A P KHOTSA+1

REFUGE APPEAL BOARD

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

P RAMBASA

057941/24

085112/24

085187/24

091999/24

44865/18

050351/24

39041/20

133353/23

065780/23

028692/24

045994/24



CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE
UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

32. VULA CONCRETE VS HALIFAX GROUP LTD 033217/23

33. IMPALA RESOURCES VS ISISEKELO ENGINEERING 027884/24

34.STD BANK LTD VS S MOLEKWA+1 001919/24



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

27 SEPTEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. FNB BANK LTD VS PRO-QUICK MOTORS
2. FNB BANK LTD VS M | MOFOKENG

3. NEDBANK LTD VS LS MANGWALE

4. SB GUARANTEE VS G STSHEHLA

5. GREENHOUSE FUNDING VS TS MKHABELA+1

6. NEDBANK LTD VS K MAPHANGA

7. K'S MADJOUE VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS
8. KTNKOMO VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

071332/23

068817/23

043631/23

053691/23

093178/23

102488/24

033657/24

037434/24



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

LIVELYWOOD WORX LTD VS CITY OF TSHWANE

EX PARTE: E H AUCAMP

EX PARTE: A OLIVER

B/C OF ORCHID VS W B HALL

B/C OF PALM GARDEN VS L LJUAN

G NAIDOO VS RAF

G J MNGUNI VS RAF

WESBANK LTD VS SEBUSHI SOMO CONSTRUCTION
B X BUTHELEZI VS RAF

S W PHUDUHUDU VS RAF

E T BORKO VS DG HOME AFFAIRS

B/C OF ERAND COURT VS B V NDITHA+1

084165/24

087159/24

075139/24

023382/24

019442/24

60958/18

71838/18

63602/18

80722/17

31823/21

91776/19

42123/21



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

NEDBANK LTD VS

BROOKLYN ADV CHAMBERS VS

STD BANK LTD VS

FNB MORTGAGE

D B THABEDE VS

SAVANNAH ESTATE VS

N T MAVUNDLA

N SALIE

E NDWANDWE

EX PARTE: M REINECKE

T 1 MOTSHABI

CITY OF TSHWANE

T G MNISI

VS G B MOSIME

RAF

M F MANYALA+1

VS RAF
VS RAF
VS RAF

005628/24

18152/22

067603/24

022613/24

27667/18

57908/19

58676/20

22728/16

78933/17

032252/24



CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE
UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

31. OLYMPUS MANOR HOME ASS VS BAGWERA MUSIC LTD 038295/24

32. R MATHENTSE VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 059233/24

33. T TSHISEVHE VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 059526/24



