

### The High Court of the Republic of South Africa Gauteng Division

#### **Chambers of Madam Justice TEFFO J**

Office NO: 3.9

Telephone number: 012 492 6729

Email Address: NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

\_\_\_\_\_

19 September 2024

To: All Bar Councils and All Attorneys Associations

#### <u>UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE TEFFO J FOR 23 - 27</u> SEPTEMBER 2024

- 1. The above stated matter bears reference.
- 2. The proceedings will be held in open court.
- Counsel for each matter is required to furnish the court with one (1) hard copy of the draft order indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, must be filled on caselines.
- 4. The draft order will remain with the court for stamping, signing and uploading on caselines.
- 5. All documents must be uploaded on caselines.
- A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on which the application is on the roll, must be filed on caselines failing which the matter will probably not be heard.
- 7. All pleadings and documents must be filed by no later than 9h00, on the day prior to the hearing date.
- 8. It is the responsibility of the applicant's attorney to ensure that the matter is TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto caselines and that the

- Judge and her clerk will have access to the matter to enable the Judge to read the papers. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.
- 9. A failure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck off the roll.

Kind Regards

NELISIWE MADONSELA JUDGE TEFFO'S SECRETARY

### IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

### (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

### (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### **23 SEPTEMBER 2024**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J**

1.	ALBARAKA BANK LTD	VS	DOCMO CC+4	062856/23
2.	ALBARAKA BANK LTD	VS	DOCMO CC+2	062896/23
3.	ELEGANT FUEL LTD	VS	BAPEDI FUEL&OIL LTD	022912/24
4.	F AHMED+2	VS	MOMENTUM METROPOLITAN	028721/23
5.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	L SCHOLTZ+1	022576/22
6.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	P N NEL	129850/23
7.	P MALULEKA	VS	RAF	088924/24
8.	EX PARTE: A C ERASMUS			070552/24

9. C&D PROPERTY LTD	VS	SIYABUSA CARGO EQUIPMENT	072290/24
10. CAWOOD ATTORNEYS	VS	K MPANDELI+1	082680/24
11. S KUNTARUKSA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	031813/24
12. S R SANUSI	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	128307/23
13. B/C OF GLASTONBURY	VS	L G MABELA	061439/24
14. B/C OF GLASTONBURY	VS	M R MABELA	061442/24
15. V VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	038228/24
16. ZEDA CAR LEASING	VS	UBANK LTD	080074/24
17. J B MDLALOSE	VS	RAF	024934/22
18. S M MOHLALA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	064604/23
19. S VAN DER MERWE	VS	G KELLY	079547/24
20. EX PARTE:T B GOOSEN			082410/24

21. G SWANEPOEL	VS	RAF	3940/17
22. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M S ZWANE	055532/22
23. EX PARTE: J J SWARTZ			061295/24
			•
24. A S SANGWENI+1	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	26456/20
25. CHANGING TIDES	VS	F H SWANEPOEL	134022/23
CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL V	NAS FIN	IALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED CO	URT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING I	DOCUM	ENTS ON CASELINE	
26. STD BANK LTD	VS	S N NTSHWANTI	092611/23
-	-	-	
27. FEDGROUP LTD	VS	RAF	054669/24

VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

060633/22

28. A C HUSSEIN

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### **25 SEPTEMBER 2024**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J**

1.	ALL POWER&LAWN CC	VS	AMOGELO PROJECTS	065302/24
2.	DAIMLER TRUCK LTD	VS	GIJIMA BUS SERVICES	122869/23
3.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M J MANGANYI	065956/23
4.	GAUTENG PILING LTD	VS	REMBU CONSTRUCTION	108572/23
5.	J&K TIMBERS LTD	VS	TOTALLY BOARD LTD	050032/24
6.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	A BEUGRE	114769/23
7.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	V H PAMIDIPATI	098569/23
8.	STD BANK LTD	VS	L MCWABENI-PINGO	005828/24

9. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M S SEKOLE	10752/22
10. M L PHUNGWAYO	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	024796/23
11. B/C OF CHEBANE	VS	R F JUNGO	093580/23
12. B/C OF MUCKLENEUK	VS	W J SIBANYONI	035122/23
13. B/C OF SWELLENDAM	V	L L MPHAHLELE	045688/22
14. EX PARTE: M M UNGERER			085378/24
15. EX PARTE: H H VAN NOORW	YK		053000/24
16. EX PARTE: A CROUCAMP			010628/23
17. N J ANDERSON		VS RAF	071498/24
18. MARALCO PLANT SERVICES	VS	G P BEZUIDENHOUT	009415/22
19. L P SENWAMADI	VS	MEC OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT	077234/24
20. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N V MMOLEDI	85133/16

21. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M E SKOSANA	057941/24
22. EX PARTE: I BARKLEY			085112/24
23. EX PARTE: P W BOTHA			085187/24
24. EX PARTE: A C LE ROUX+1			091999/24
25. BLUE VALLEY GOLF ESTATE	VS	P M MAPHANGA	44865/18
26. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C M MOKHINE	050351/24
27. STD BANK LTD	VS	S DUBE+1	39041/20
28. CHANGING TIDES	VS	A P KHOTSA+1	133353/23
29. R T GASTON	VS	REFUGE APPEAL BOARD	065780/23
30. G P AVANZO	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	028692/24
31. A MUELELWA	VS	P RAMBASA	045994/24

### CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

32. VULA CONCRETE	VS	HALIFAX GROUP LTD	033217/23
33. IMPALA RESOURCES	VS	ISISEKELO ENGINEERING	027884/24
34. STD BANK LTD	VS	S MOLEKWA+1	001919/24

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### **27 SEPTEMBER 2024**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J**

1.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	PRO-QUICK MOTORS	071332/23
2.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M I MOFOKENG	068817/23
3.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	L S MANGWALE	043631/23
4.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	G S TSHEHLA	053691/23
5.	GREENHOUSE FUNDING	VS	T S MKHABELA+1	093178/23
6.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	K MAPHANGA	102488/24
7.	K S MADJOUE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	033657/24
8.	K T NKOMO	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	037434/24

9.	LIVELYWOOD WORX LTD		VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	084165/24
10.	EX PARTE: E H AUCAMP				087159/24
11.	EX PARTE: A OLIVER				075139/24
12.	B/C OF ORCHID		VS	W B HALL	023382/24
13.	B/C OF PALM GARDEN		VS	L L JUAN	019442/24
14.	G NAIDOO		VS	RAF	60958/18
15.	G J MNGUNI	VS	RAF		71838/18
16.	WESBANK LTD	VS	SEBUS	SHI SOMO CONSTRUCTION	63602/18
17.	B X BUTHELEZI	VS	RAF		80722/17
18.	S W PHUDUHUDU	VS	RAF		31823/21
19.	E T BORKO		VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	91776/19
20.	B/C OF ERAND COURT		VS	B V NDITHA+1	42123/21

21.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	TIMO	TSHABI	005628/24
22.	BROOKLYN ADV CHAMBERS	VS	CITY O	F TSHWANE	18152/22
23.	STD BANK LTD	VS	T G MI	NISI	067603/24
24.	FNB MORTGAGE		VS	G B MOSIME	022613/24
25.	D B THABEDE	VS	RAF		27667/18
26.	SAVANNAH ESTATE	VS	MFM	ANYALA+1	57908/19
27.	N T MAVUNDLA		VS	RAF	58676/20
28.	N SALIE		VS	RAF	22728/16
29.	E NDWANDWE		VS	RAF	78933/17
30.	EX PARTE: M REINECKE				032252/24

## CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

31.	OLYMPUS	MANOR HOME	ASS	VS BAGWERA MUSIC LTD	038295/24
32.	R MATHEN	TSE	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	059233/24
33.	T TSHISEVH	łE	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	059526/24